WATERMASTER’S REPORT

From January 24th 2017 To January 23rd ,2018

Water District No. 1 43
Name of Watermaster Nathan Erickson
Mailing Address 650 Addison Ave. West Suite 500, Twin Falls, ID

AFFIDAVIT OF WATERMASTER

STATE OF IDAHO ) RECEIVED
county oF Twin Falls ) = 0CT 16 2018
oo MR
Nathan Erickson . being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is Watermaster of Water
District 143 , having been lawfully appointed by Gary Spackman  Ditecion

Idaho Department of Water Resources, and that the volumes of water, as stated in this report and prorated by him/her to the water

right holders of the district are correct.

/ (Deputy) Watermaster District No. 143

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this day of ,20
Notary Public
(SEAL) My Commission expires
Boise, Idaho ,20
I HEREBY CERTIFY, that was lawfully appointed by me as Watermaster of Water
District No. , and that the information contained in this report, as herein sworn to, is, to the best of my knowledge

and belief, correct.

Director, Department of Water Resources

By




Water District 143
2017 Watermaster Report and Assessments

The attached watermaster report of diversion rate and the associated assessment was
based on the total water right flow rate per owner as adopted in the 2018 Water District
Resolutions. An effort was made to account for combined use limits and avoid over
charging individual users.



|Current Owner(s)

Total CFS 2018 Assessment |

ADTD FARMS LLC

AGUA CALIENTE LLC

ALMO COMMUNITY PARK

ANDERSON, BROOKE R; ANDERSON, HAL T
NDERSON, CARLYLE H; ANDERSON, VERLE N
BAKER, DIANE; BAKER, MARK

BARKER, KATHRYN H; BARKER, RUEL; HAWKER, RYAN
BARNES, DEBRA

BARRETT, JOSEPH W; BARRETT, MARY LUANA
BENNETT, JAMES L; BENNETT, JEANETTE B
BLACK, JAY L

BRANCH, NOLAN K

BRIGGS, JAMIE; BRIGGS, RANDY

BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY

C BAR CATTLE CO; NEDDO, ALVIN
CARPENTER, ALVIN E; CARPENTER, TODD
CARSON, DESIREE C; CARSON, NATHANIEL S
CARSON, NATHANIEL S; SQUIRES, GWEN
CHRISTIANSEN, TANA; CHRISTIANSEN, TODD
CLEFT OF THE ROCK FARMS

(COLLINS, BERTHA L; COLLINS, STANLEY B
COLLINS, STANLEY B

COMPTON, DEAN

COTTLE, ALBERT JAY; COTTLE, JULENE
CROSS E LAND LLC
DARRINGTON, GEORGE K

DURFEE, E BRUCE; DURFEE, KAY H

DURFEE, JANIS C; DURFEE, KENT

DURFEE, LORIN; DURFEE, TERESA L

DUSTY FARMS LLC

EAGLE CREEK NORTHWEST LLC

EAST VALLEY CATTLE LLC

EDWARDS, IRMA FAY

EDWARDS, LARRY K

EVANS GRAIN & ELEVATOR CO

FEHLMAN, GRANT A

FIVE RIVERS RANCH CATTLE FEEDING LLC
FOWLES, GARY E; FOWLES, KAREN

FRIDAL, S CHAD

GARDINER, BARBARA E; GARDINER, GOLDEN F
GARDINER, MARIE JEANNE; GARDINER, MATTHEW C
GARNER LAND LLC

GARNER, MICHAEL D; GARNER, TONI L
GOODRICH, EDWARD; GOODRICH, PATSY ANN
GW FINANCE / WEBB BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
HARPER VALLEY LAND LLC

HARPER; ALAN J; HARPER, BEVERLY K
HARPER, D JAY; HARPER, JEANETTE W
HARRIS AG LLC

HEATON FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP

HENSON, JACKIE; HENSON, LARRY

HICKEN, DORRIS M; HICKEN, ROGER W
HIGLEY, DAWN; HIGLEY, HEATH

HIGLEY, HANK T; HIGLEY, LACEY G
HOLMGREN LAND & LIVESTOCK

HOLTMAN, BROOK E; HOLTMAN, STACY M
HURTADO LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

qeGEWVEP
o GEUIE b

CORP OF THE PRESIDING BISHOP OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY SAI

DELTA FARMS LLC; MONTOYA, ALBERTA; MONTOYA, AMPELIO

61.95
4.9
0.1

0.12
0.08
0.07
3.04
4.65
0.07
0.05
3.69
29,83
0.11
0.19
0.51
10.8
1.32
0.05
0.03
10.34
0.17
0.22
2,5
0.77
0.06
26,82
0.12
0.2
5.65
3.34
1.48
51.82
73.29
132.52
0.06
0.4
4.54
T 348
17.79
0.05
0.06
4.7
2.96
8,62
1.85
0.18

89.58

67.47

19.37

10.27

31.94

2.07
0.23
5.66
17.94
6.62
242
15.6
19.45

$605.56
$47.90
$20.00
$20,00
$20.00
$20.00
$29.72
$45.45
$20.00
$20.00
$36.07
$291.59
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$105.57
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$101.07
$20.00
$20.00
$24.44
$20.00
$20.00
$262.17
$20.00
$20.00
$565.23
$32.65
$20.00
$506.54
$716.41
$1,295.38
$20.00
$20.00
$44.38
$34,02
$173.90
$20.00
$20.00
$45.94
$28.93|

$83.28
$20.00
$20.00
$875.64
$659.52
$189.34
$100.39
$312.21
$20.23
$20.00
$55.33
$175.36
$64.71
$23.66
$152.49
$190.12




|ibA GOLD FARMS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP

J E TRACY INC

J R SIMPLOT CO

J7 LLC

JCK FARMS LLC

JONES & WIDERBURG FARMS

JONES, BETH R; JONES, HAROLD A

JONES, BRENT; JONES, GLEN W

JONES, DIANE D; JONES, J MAX

JONES, GLENN L; JONES, HAZEL R; JONES, LORIN G
WILLIAM D JONES & SONS

KNUDSEN, PAT; KNUDSEN, SCOTT

L HANGIN C LAND LLC

LAKESHORE FARMS 2 LLC

LEON R WALKER FAMILY TRUST

LLOYD, ARLO P; LLOYD, BONITA T

LLOYD, F STANLEY; LLOYD, JEANETTE
MALDONADO, ANGELICA; MALDONADO, GASPAR
MC FARLAND, JANET; MC FARLAND, KENNETH A
MIDWAY DAIRY LLC

MONTGOMERY, BRIDGIT; MONTGOMERY, G LUKE
MONTGOMERY, GUY YALE

MOUNTAIN MEADOW DISTRIBUTING LLC
NATURE FARM LLC

NATURE RIDGE HOLDINGS LLC

NEWCOMB, LONNA; NEWCOMB, MARK T
NEWMAN, JOSEPH J; NEWMAN, URSULA J

OK RENTALS IDAHO LLC

OMAN, GUS E; OMAN, RANAE U

PARKE, KARLA A; PARKE, ROBERT

PINNACLE GREAT PLAINS OPERATING CO LLC
PKD PROPERTIES LC; TLD PROPERTIES LLC

R O JONES & SONS INC

RAFT RIVER LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC

RAFT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP INC

RAFT RIVER VALLEY FARMS LLC

RALPH PEAK FAMILY TRUST

RED ROCK FARMS LLC; WARM SPRINGS DAIRY LLC, 7 SPRINGS RANCH, PETER GRUSH
ROSCOE & JOYCE WARD FAMILY TRUST
ROUND MOUNTAIN RANCH

SCHORZMAN RANCH INC

SEARS, JADE O; SEARS, MALIESA B

SHERIDAN, CORDELL; SHERIDAN, PATRICIA
SMITH BROTHERS JERSEYS LLC

SOUTHERN, SHERRY

SPENCER BROTHERS

SPENCER, DALLAN; SPENCER, JENNIFER
SPRATLING, CATHY; SPRATLING, JOHN B
STATE OF IDAHO

STEADMAN, LYNN; STEADMAN, SUSAN

SUN VALLEY AGRIBUSINESS PARTNERS LLC
TAYLOR, CEDRIC

TAYLOR, ROBERT E; TAYLOR, WALLACE C
ITEETER, CLAIR

THORNTON, JAY R; THORNTON, RONDA KIM
THORNTON, JED; THORNTON, JENNIFER
TRACY, KEVIN W; TRACY, TRUDY

TRACY, SHARYL L; TRACY, VERNON L (BUD)
UDY, KRISTINE; UDY, LANCE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH

3.73
3.48
31.63
23.46
5.49
32.05
0.2
4.33
0.83
4.22
444
1.5
10
3.22
10
1.04
2.05
0.04
4.36
1.17
0.13
1.44
0.21
7.34
17.02
13.54
4.45
4.9
2.2
5.46
64.63
10
2.6
10.31
0.04
48.46
0.56
107.66
7.8
1.74
7.64
0.16
3.27
0.13
0.31
6.93
0.33
20.24
5.7
0.17
0.15
41
0.15
1.24
1.21
0.1
6.33
1.45
0.21
5.89

$36.46
$34.02
$308.21
$229.32
$53.66
$313.29
$20.00
$42.33|
$20.00
$41.25
$43.40
$20.00|
$97.75
$31.48
$97.75
$20.00|
$20.04
$20.00
$42.62
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$71.75
$166.37
$132.35
$43.50
$47.90
$21.51
$53.37
$631.76
$97.75
$25.42
$100.78
$20.00
$473.70
$20.00
$1,052.38
$76.25
$20.00
$74.68
$20.00
$31.96
$20.00]
$20.00
$67.74
$20.00
$197.85|
$55.72
$20.00
$20.00
$40.08)
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00]
$61.88
$20.00
$20.00
$57.57




Jus GEOTHERMAL INC 11.83 $115.64
VALLEY VU CEMETERY 0.12 $20.00
WARD LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC; WARD, GLEN 5.84 $57.09
WARD, CLARK W; WARD, SARA JANE; WARD, VAUDIS ¢ 22 $21.51
WARD, DOUGLAS 1.89 $20.00
WARD, EUGENE 0,06 §20.00
WARD, NANCY; WARD, ROBERT W 1.63 $20.00
WARD, RONALD C; WARD, VENNA C 3.86 $37.73
WARD, STEVEN R; WARD, TONYA M 3.44 $33.63
WARD, THOMAS C 237 $23.17
WARD, WALLACE P 1.54 $20.00
WARR, JANIS; WARR, OLENE K 3.45 $33.72
WARR, JASON; WARR, WENDEE 11.77 $115.05
WEBB BASIN DAIRY 15.32 $149.75
WEBB BASIN REAL ESTATE LLC 27.57 $269.50
WHEELER, DIANA M; WHEELER, MICHAEL P 23.33 $228.05
WHITAKER, ANDREW W; WHITAKER, TIA K 1.6 $20.00
WHITAKER, CLETA; WHITAKER, DENTON 6 $58.65
WHITAKER, JENNIFER L; WHITAKER, TRAVIS L 1.94 $20.00
WICKEL, ARDEN EUGENE; WICKEL, WYNELL F 1.08 $20.00
WICKEL, DOROTHY J; WICKEL, WILLIAM K 0.8 $20.00
WIGHT, JOHN H 1.2 $20.00
WILLOW CREEK ENTERPRISES LLC 7.75 $75.76
WOODBURY, CAROL J; WOODBURY, LYLE D 0.3 $20.00
WOODWORTH, DELMAR L; WOODWORTH, KENNETH 5.75 $56.21
WYNN DEWSNUP FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 12.43 $121.50
YATES, JANET; YATES, KIRTLAND 2.9 $28.35

| 1445.38 $15,000.00]




