WATERMASTER'S REPORT

From January 24th	, 20 <u>_</u> 17	то January	23rd	, 20 <u></u> 18
Water District No. 143 Name of Watermaster Nathan Erickson Mailing Address 650 Addison Ave. Wes	st Suite 500, Twi	n Falls, ID		
	AFFIDAVIT OF W	ATERMASTER		
STATE OF IDAHO)			RECE	VED
COUNTY OF Twin Falls) ss.			OCT 16	2018
			DEPT OF WATER	
Nathan Erickson	, being first d	ulv sworn, deposes	and says that he/she is Water	ermaster of Water
District 143 , hav				
Idaho Department of Water Resources, and that				
right holders of the district are correct.			3	
			Deputy) Watermaster Distric	t No. <u>143</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me, this	day of		_, 20	
		-	Notary Public	
(SEAL)		Му	Commission expires	
		Roise	Idaho	-20
HEREBY CERTIFY, that				
District No, and that the info				
and belief, correct.	manon contained in the	ns report, as notem	Sworn to, is, to the best of i	ny knowledge
	á			
		Director	, Department of Water Reso	ources

Water District 143 2017 Watermaster Report and Assessments

The attached watermaster report of diversion rate and the associated assessment was based on the total water right flow rate per owner as adopted in the 2018 Water District Resolutions. An effort was made to account for combined use limits and avoid over charging individual users.

Current Owner(s)	Total CFS	2018 Assessment
ADTD FARMS LLC	61.95	\$605.56
AGUA CALIENTE LLC	4.9	\$47.90
ALMO COMMUNITY PARK	0.1	\$20.00
ANDERSON, BROOKE R; ANDERSON, HAL T	0.12	\$20.00
ANDERSON, CARLYLE H; ANDERSON, VERLE N	0.08	\$20.00
BAKER, DIANE; BAKER, MARK	0.07	\$20.00
BARKER, KATHRYN H; BARKER, RUEL; HAWKER, RYAN	3.04	\$29.72
BARNES, DEBRA	4.65	\$45,45
BARRETT, JOSEPH W; BARRETT, MARY LUANA	0.07	\$20.00
BENNETT, JAMES L; BENNETT, JEANETTE B	0.05	\$20.00
BLACK, JAY L	3.69	\$36.07
BENNETT, JAMES L; BENNETT, JEANETTE B BLACK, JAY L BRANCH, NOLAN K BRIGGS, JAMIE; BRIGGS, RANDY BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY C BAR CATTLE CO; NEDDO, ALVIN	29,83	\$291.59
BRIGGS, JAMIE; BRIGGS, RANDY	0.11	\$20,00
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY	0.19	\$20.00
C BAR CATTLE CO; NEDDO, ALVIN	0.51	\$20.00
C BAR CATTLE CO; NEDDO, ALVIN CARPENTER, ALVIN E; CARPENTER, TODD CARSON, DESIREE C; CARSON, NATHANIEL S CARSON, NATHANIEL S: SOURCES CHARM	10.8	\$105,57
CARSON, DESIREE C; CARSON, NATHANIEL S	1.32	\$20.00
CARSON, NATHANIELS, SQUIRES, GWEN	0.05	\$20.00
CHRISTIANSEN, TANA; CHRISTIANSEN, TODD	0.03	\$20.00
CLEFT OF THE ROCK FARMS	10.34	\$101.07
COLLINS, BERTHA L; COLLINS, STANLEY B	0.17	\$20.00
COLLINS, STANLEY B	0.22	\$20.00
COMPTON, DEAN	2,5	\$24.44
CORP OF THE PRESIDING BISHOP OF THE CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LATTER DAY SAI	0.77	\$20.00
COTTLE, ALBERT JAY; COTTLE, JULENE	0.06	\$20.00
CROSS E LAND LLC	26,82	\$262,17
DARRINGTON, GEORGE K	0.12	\$20.00
DELTA FARMS LLC; MONTOYA, ALBERTA; MONTOYA, AMPELIO	0.2	\$20.00
DURFEE, E BRUCE; DURFEE, KAY H	5.65	\$55.23
DURFEE, JANIS C; DURFEE, KENT	3.34	\$32.65
DURFEE, LORIN; DURFEE, TERESA L	1.48	\$20.00
DUSTY FARMS LLC	51.82	\$506.54
EAGLE CREEK NORTHWEST LLC	73.29	\$716.41
EAST VALLEY CATTLE LLC EDWARDS, IRMA FAY	132.52	\$1,295.38
EDWARDS, IRMA FAY EDWARDS, LARRY K	0.06	\$20.00
EVANS GRAIN & ELEVATOR CO	0.4	\$20.00
FEHLMAN, GRANT A	4.54	\$44.38
FIVE RIVERS RANCH CATTLE FEEDING LLC	3.48	\$34,02
FOWLES, GARY E; FOWLES, KAREN	17.79	\$173.90
FRIDAL, S CHAD	0.05	\$20.00
GARDINER, BARBARA E; GARDINER, GOLDEN F	0.06	\$20.00
GARDINER, MARIE JEANNE; GARDINER, MATTHEW C	4.7	\$45.94
GARNER LAND LLC	2.96	\$28.93
GARNER, MICHAEL D; GARNER, TONI L	8.52 1.85	\$83.28
GOODRICH, EDWARD; GOODRICH, PATSY ANN	0.18	\$20.00
GW FINANCE / WEBB BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC		\$20.00 \$875.64
HARPER VALLEY LAND LLC	89.58 67.47	\$659.52
HARPER, ALAN J; HARPER, BEVERLY K	19.37	\$189.34
HARPER, D JAY; HARPER, JEANETTE W	10.27	\$100.39
HARRIS AG LLC	31.94	\$312.21
HEATON FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP	2.07	\$20.23
HENSON, JACKIE; HENSON, LARRY	0.23	\$20.00
HICKEN, DORRIS M; HICKEN, ROGER W	5.66	\$55.33
HIGLEY, DAWN; HIGLEY, HEATH	17.94	\$175.36
HIGLEY, HANK T; HIGLEY, LACEY G	6.62	\$64.71
HOLMGREN LAND & LIVESTOCK	2.42	\$23.66
HOLTMAN, BROOK E; HOLTMAN, STACY M	15.6	\$152.49
HURTADO LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC	19.45	\$190.12
	10.70	ψ13U,12

IDA GOLD FARMS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP	2.72	\$26.46
J E TRACY INC	3.73	\$36.46
JR SIMPLOT CO	3.48 31.53	\$34.02
J7 LLC		\$308.21
JCK FARMS LLC	23.46	\$229.32
JONES & WIDERBURG FARMS	5.49	\$53.66
	32.05	\$313.29
JONES, BETH R; JONES, HAROLD A	0.2	\$20.00
JONES, BRENT; JONES, GLEN W	4.33	\$42.33
JONES, DIANE D; JONES, J MAX	0.83	\$20.00
JONES, GLENN L; JONES, HAZEL R; JONES, LORIN G	4.22	\$41.25
WILLIAM D JONES & SONS	4.44	\$43.40
KNUDSEN, PAT; KNUDSEN, SCOTT	1.5	\$20.00
L HANGIN C LAND LLC	10	\$97.75
LAKESHORE FARMS 2 LLC	3.22	\$31.48
LEON R WALKER FAMILY TRUST	10	\$97.75
LLOYD, ARLO P; LLOYD, BONITA T	1.04	\$20.00
LLOYD, F STANLEY; LLOYD, JEANETTE	2.05	\$20.04
MALDONADO, ANGELICA; MALDONADO, GASPAR	0.04	\$20.00
MC FARLAND, JANET; MC FARLAND, KENNETH A	4.36	\$42.62
MIDWAY DAIRY LLC	1.17	\$20.00
MONTGOMERY, BRIDGIT; MONTGOMERY, G LUKE	0.13	\$20.00
MONTGOMERY, GUY YALE	1.44	\$20.00
MOUNTAIN MEADOW DISTRIBUTING LLC	0.21	\$20.00
NATURE FARM LLC	7.34	\$71.75
NATURE RIDGE HOLDINGS LLC	17.02	\$166.37
NEWCOMB, LONNA; NEWCOMB, MARK T	13.54	\$132.35
NEWMAN, JOSEPH J; NEWMAN, URSULA J		
OK RENTALS IDAHO LLC	4.45	\$43.50
OMAN, GUS E; OMAN, RANAE U	4.9	\$47.90
	2.2	\$21,51
PARKE, KARLA A; PARKE, ROBERT	5.46	\$53.37
PINNACLE GREAT PLAINS OPERATING CO LLC	64.63	\$631.76
PKD PROPERTIES LC; TLD PROPERTIES LLC	10	\$97.75
R O JONES & SONS INC	2.6	\$25.42
RAFT RIVER LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC	10.31	\$100.78
RAFT RIVER RURAL ELECTRIC COOP INC	0.04	\$20.00
RAFT RIVER VALLEY FARMS LLC	48.46	\$473.70
RALPH PEAK FAMILY TRUST	0.56	\$20.00
RED ROCK FARMS LLC; WARM SPRINGS DAIRY LLC, 7 SPRINGS RANCH, PETER GRUSH	107.66	\$1,052.38
ROSCOE & JOYCE WARD FAMILY TRUST	7.8	\$76.25
ROUND MOUNTAIN RANCH	1.74	\$20.00
SCHORZMAN RANCH INC	7.64	\$74.68
SEARS, JADE O; SEARS, MALIESA B	0.16	\$20.00
SHERIDAN, CORDELL; SHERIDAN, PATRICIA	3.27	\$31.96
SMITH BROTHERS JERSEYS LLC	0.13	\$20.00
SOUTHERN, SHERRY	0.31	\$20.00
SPENCER BROTHERS	6.93	\$67.74
SPENCER, DALLAN; SPENCER, JENNIFER	0.33	\$20.00
SPRATLING, CATHY; SPRATLING, JOHN B	20.24	\$197.85
STATE OF IDAHO	5.7	\$55.72
STEADMAN, LYNN; STEADMAN, SUSAN	0.17	
SUN VALLEY AGRIBUSINESS PARTNERS LLC		\$20.00
TAYLOR, CEDRIC	0.15	\$20.00
	4.1	\$40.08
TAYLOR, ROBERT E; TAYLOR, WALLACE C	0.15	\$20.00
TEETER, CLAIR	1.24	\$20.00
THORNTON, JAY R; THORNTON, RONDA KIM	1.21	\$20.00
THORNTON, JED; THORNTON, JENNIFER	0.1	\$20.00
TRACY, KEVIN W; TRACY, TRUDY	6.33	\$61.88
TRACY, SHARYL L; TRACY, VERNON L (BUD)	1.45	\$20.00
UDY, KRISTINE; UDY, LANCE	0.21	\$20.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH	5.89	\$57.57

_	1445.38	\$15,000.
YATES, JANET; YATES, KIRTLAND	2.9	\$28.
WYNN DEWSNUP FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST	12.43	\$121.
WOODWORTH, DELMAR L; WOODWORTH, KENNETH	5.75	\$56
WOODBURY, CAROL J; WOODBURY, LYLE D	0.3	\$20
WILLOW CREEK ENTERPRISES LLC	7.75	\$75
WIGHT, JOHN H	1.2	\$20
WICKEL, DOROTHY J; WICKEL, WILLIAM K	0.8	\$20
WICKEL, ARDEN EUGENE; WICKEL, WYNELL F	1.08	\$20
WHITAKER, JENNIFER L; WHITAKER, TRAVIS L	1.94	\$20
WHITAKER, CLETA; WHITAKER, DENTON	6	\$58
WHITAKER, ANDREW W; WHITAKER, TIA K	1.6	\$20
WHEELER, DIANA M; WHEELER, MICHAEL P	23.33	\$228
WEBB BASIN REAL ESTATE LLC	27.57	\$269
WEBB BASIN DAIRY	15.32	\$149
WARR, JASON; WARR, WENDEE	11.77	\$11
WARR, JANIS; WARR, OLENE K	3.45	\$33
WARD, WALLACE P	1.54	\$20
WARD, THOMAS C	2.37	\$23
WARD, STEVEN R; WARD, TONYA M	3.44	\$33
WARD, RONALD C; WARD, VENNA C	3.86	\$37
WARD, NANCY; WARD, ROBERT W	1.63	\$20
WARD, EUGENE	0.06	\$20
WARD, DOUGLAS	1.89	\$20
WARD, CLARK W; WARD, SARA JANE; WARD, VAUDIS J	2.2	\$2
WARD LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC; WARD, GLEN	5.84	\$2 \$5
VALLEY VU CEMETERY	11.83 0.12	\$11